
TEAM SCORING SUMMARY
Final Standings Score Scoring Order Total Spread

1 Dallastown 03 89 8-12-20-24-25(32)(47) 1:26:43 0:43.6

2 York Suburban 98 4-6-9-36-43(50)(68) 1:26:40 1:33.5

3 York County School of Tec 113 11-13-27-29-33(52)(72) 1:27:45 0:51.2

4 South Western 03 117 3-18-26-31-39(57)(81) 1:27:41 1:21.4

5 Red Lion 120 1-2-5-51-61(62)(70) 1:27:05 2:34.7

6 Susquehannock 148 15-22-28-38-45(49)(54) 1:28:58 0:58.9

7 Central York 03 165 7-30-34-41-53(58)(65) 1:29:22 1:49.7

8 Northeastern 03 192 16-17-37-59-63(64)(66) 1:30:34 1:36.0

9 Spring Grove 03 269 14-23-42-89-101(109) 1:34:35 3:54.6

10 Bermudian Springs 03 274 40-46-48-67-73(79)(94) 1:33:32 1:33.0

11 Dover 03 293 10-35-75-85-88(102)(106) 1:35:01 3:19.2

12 Eastern York 324 21-69-71-76-87(92)(93) 1:36:21 2:47.0

13 New Oxford 03 326 19-60-80-83-84(99)(103) 1:36:00 2:29.4

14 Kennard-Dale 03 347 44-55-56-95-97(105)(108) 1:36:58 2:24.5

15 Delone Catholic 03 427 78-82-86-90-91(96)(104) 1:40:36 0:40.5

16 Biglerville 456 74-77-98-100-107(110) 1:42:54 2:19.7

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
Athlete YR # Team Score Time Gap Avg. Mile Avg. kM

1 COBLE, Ryne SO 1461 Red Lion 1 16:20.2 --- 5:15.2 3:16.0

2 YOST, Matthew SR 1467 Red Lion 2 16:32.2 12.0 5:19.0 3:18.4

3 BROWN, Charles FR 1474 South Western 03 3 16:38.6 18.4 5:21.1 3:19.7

4 KENIEN, Nathaniel SR 1556 York Suburban 4 16:42.0 20.8 5:22.2 3:20.4

5 CROWE, Levi SO 1462 Red Lion 5 16:45.0 23.8 5:23.1 3:21.0

6 GINGRICH, Carter JR 1555 York Suburban 6 16:45.3 25.1 5:23.2 3:21.1

7 MARCINI, Maxwell SR 1334 Central York 03 7 16:46.9 26.7 5:23.8 3:21.4

8 FARBMAN, Ben JR 1346 Dallastown 03 8 16:54.9 34.7 5:26.3 3:23.0

9 TEDESCO, Nathan SR 1557 York Suburban 9 16:59.9 39.7 5:27.9 3:24.0

10 MYERS, Alexander JR 1380 Dover 03 10 17:01.4 41.2 5:28.4 3:24.3

11 GAIDOS, Adam SR 1539 York County School 11 17:04.3 44.1 5:29.3 3:24.8

12 ROSKOVENSKY, Jacob JR 1350 Dallastown 03 12 17:06.0 44.8 5:29.9 3:25.2

13 UREY, Nicholas SR 1544 York County School 13 17:13.4 53.2 5:32.3 3:26.7

14 BAHN, Henry FR 1489 Spring Grove 03 14 17:18.8 58.6 5:34.0 3:27.7

15 TRIMBLE, Logan JR 1507 Susquehannock 15 17:20.8 1:00.6 5:34.6 3:28.1

16 THOMSON, Dru SR 1516 West York Area 03 - 17:21.7 1:01.5 5:34.9 3:28.3

17 LENTZ, Heath JR 1448 Northeastern 03 16 17:24.1 1:03.9 5:35.7 3:28.8

18 MCCRIGHT, Gabriel JR 1449 Northeastern 03 17 17:25.0 1:03.8 5:36.0 3:29.0

19 SPECK, Compton JR 1480 South Western 03 18 17:26.7 1:06.5 5:36.5 3:29.3

20 SCHUCK, Tyson SO 1435 New Oxford 03 19 17:27.7 1:07.5 5:36.9 3:29.5

21 BRUCE, Zephyr JR 1344 Dallastown 03 20 17:28.6 1:08.4 5:37.2 3:29.7

22 MERICA, Dayne SR 1392 Eastern York 21 17:30.2 1:10.0 5:37.7 3:30.0

23 ELLIOTT, Jackson SR 1501 Susquehannock 22 17:31.1 1:10.9 5:38.0 3:30.2

24 SCHRUM, Peyton JR 1493 Spring Grove 03 23 17:31.4 1:11.2 5:38.1 3:30.3
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INDIVIDUAL RESULTS (cont'd)
Athlete YR # Team Score Time Gap Avg. Mile Avg. kM

25 MATHISON, Nathan SR 1349 Dallastown 03 24 17:35.2 1:15.0 5:39.3 3:31.0

26 GUERRINI, Andrew SR 1347 Dallastown 03 25 17:38.5 1:18.3 5:40.3 3:31.7

27 LAWSON, Corey FR 1478 South Western 03 26 17:41.5 1:21.3 5:41.3 3:32.3

28 SMITH, Orion JR 1542 York County School 27 17:44.0 1:22.8 5:42.1 3:32.8

29 BUCALO, Ian SO 1500 Susquehannock 28 17:47.0 1:26.8 5:43.1 3:33.4

30 PARGAMENT, Reid SR 1541 York County School 29 17:48.1 1:27.9 5:43.4 3:33.6

31 WILSON, Nolan SO 1336 Central York 03 30 17:51.4 1:31.2 5:44.5 3:34.3

32 BRADLEY, Leo JR 1527 York Catholic - 17:53.9 1:33.7 5:45.3 3:34.8

33 ALLEN, Hunter JR 1473 South Western 03 31 17:54.3 1:34.1 5:45.4 3:34.9

34 DURGEE, Jackson FR 1345 Dallastown 03 (32) 17:54.8 1:34.6 5:45.6 3:34.9

35 SNOW, Ethan FR 1543 York County School 33 17:55.4 1:35.2 5:45.8 3:35.1

36 MEEGAN, Nicholas SO 1335 Central York 03 34 17:56.4 1:36.2 5:46.1 3:35.3

37 MCKINNEY, Matthew SR 1378 Dover 03 35 17:56.9 1:36.7 5:46.2 3:35.4

38 WOLFE, Luke SO 1558 York Suburban 36 17:56.9 1:36.7 5:46.3 3:35.4

39 HENRY, Levi JR 1445 Northeastern 03 37 17:57.5 1:37.3 5:46.4 3:35.5

40 REISIG, Brandon SO 1504 Susquehannock 38 17:58.9 1:38.7 5:46.9 3:35.8

41 KESSEL, Simon FR 1477 South Western 03 39 17:59.9 1:39.7 5:47.2 3:36.0

42 WEIANT, Rylan SR 1312 Bermudian Springs 40 18:01.9 1:41.7 5:47.9 3:36.4

43 THOMSON, Reid SO 1517 West York Area 03 - 18:08.3 1:48.1 5:49.9 3:37.7

44 DODSON, Alexander SR 1329 Central York 03 41 18:09.9 1:49.7 5:50.4 3:38.0

45 LIVELSBERGER, Hans SR 1491 Spring Grove 03 42 18:10.5 1:50.3 5:50.6 3:38.1

46 YODER, Emmerich SO 1559 York Suburban 43 18:15.5 1:55.3 5:52.2 3:39.1

47 BURINSKY, Luke SO 1411 Kennard-Dale 03 44 18:18.0 1:56.8 5:53.0 3:39.6

48 RUSSELL, Levi FR 1506 Susquehannock 45 18:19.7 1:59.5 5:53.6 3:39.9

49 WHALEN, Gavin SR 1313 Bermudian Springs 46 18:20.2 2:00.0 5:53.8 3:40.0

50 KISSINGER, Ty SR 1348 Dallastown 03 (47) 18:25.7 2:05.5 5:55.5 3:41.1

51 DULL, Owen JR 1307 Bermudian Springs 48 18:26.6 2:06.4 5:55.8 3:41.3

52 LILLEY, Ian SR 1503 Susquehannock (49) 18:27.5 2:07.3 5:56.1 3:41.5

53 GEORGE, Seamus JR 1554 York Suburban (50) 18:29.9 2:09.7 5:56.9 3:42.0

54 BEARD, Abram JR 1460 Red Lion 51 18:32.5 2:12.3 5:57.7 3:42.5

55 WISE, Jaice JR 1546 York County School (52) 18:33.4 2:13.2 5:58.0 3:42.7

56 FIVES, Joshua SR 1332 Central York 03 53 18:36.5 2:16.3 5:59.0 3:43.3

57 ROSS, Caleb SR 1505 Susquehannock (54) 18:39.8 2:19.6 6:00.0 3:43.9

58 SLEICHTER, Carson FR 1417 Kennard-Dale 03 55 18:40.9 2:20.7 6:00.4 3:44.2

59 LONG, Skyler JR 1415 Kennard-Dale 03 56 18:41.3 2:21.1 6:00.5 3:44.2

60 COOPER, Andrew SO 1475 South Western 03 (57) 18:41.9 2:21.7 6:00.7 3:44.4

61 ENGLEMAN, Alex JR 1331 Central York 03 (58) 18:42.3 2:22.1 6:00.9 3:44.5

62 KEENER, Connor FR 1447 Northeastern 03 59 18:46.8 2:26.6 6:02.3 3:45.3

63 MILLAR-KELLNER, Oliver FR 1433 New Oxford 03 60 18:50.0 2:28.8 6:03.3 3:46.0

64 SANDERS, Tucker SR 1465 Red Lion 61 18:54.8 2:34.6 6:04.9 3:47.0

65 FUMIA, Blake JR 1464 Red Lion (62) 18:58.5 2:38.3 6:06.1 3:47.7

66 SOUTNER, Chris SO 1450 Northeastern 03 63 19:00.1 2:39.9 6:06.6 3:48.0

67 BUSH, Ethan SO 1444 Northeastern 03 (64) 19:04.3 2:44.1 6:07.9 3:48.9

68 EISENBERGER, Lyndon SR 1330 Central York 03 (65) 19:05.9 2:45.7 6:08.4 3:49.2

69 KEEFE, Ashton JR 1446 Northeastern 03 (66) 19:06.2 2:46.0 6:08.5 3:49.2

70 KELLETT, John SR 1528 York Catholic - 19:06.3 2:46.1 6:08.6 3:49.3
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INDIVIDUAL RESULTS (cont'd)
Athlete YR # Team Score Time Gap Avg. Mile Avg. kM

71 DUNHAM, Caden SR 1308 Bermudian Springs 67 19:08.1 2:47.9 6:09.1 3:49.6

72 CAPUTO, Matteo JR 1552 York Suburban (68) 19:14.8 2:54.6 6:11.3 3:51.0

73 SCHLOSSER, Benjamin SO 1530 York Catholic - 19:17.5 2:57.3 6:12.2 3:51.5

74 TICE, Rockie SO 1394 Eastern York 69 19:20.4 3:00.2 6:13.1 3:52.1

75 DIMERCUNIO, Liam JR 1463 Red Lion (70) 19:25.6 3:05.4 6:14.8 3:53.1

76 LITTLE, Eli FR 1529 York Catholic - 19:29.2 3:09.0 6:15.9 3:53.8

77 MERICA, Chay SO 1391 Eastern York 71 19:32.9 3:12.7 6:17.1 3:54.6

78 MARINE, Isiah SR 1540 York County School (72) 19:34.6 3:14.4 6:17.7 3:54.9

79 SEUBERT, Robert JR 1427 Littlestown 03 - 19:34.7 3:14.5 6:17.7 3:54.9

80 ORLAK, Jamin JR 1310 Bermudian Springs 73 19:34.9 3:14.7 6:17.8 3:55.0

81 KOHLER, Andrew SR 1324 Biglerville 74 19:36.1 3:15.9 6:18.1 3:55.2

82 MONG, Nathan SR 1379 Dover 03 75 19:37.6 3:17.4 6:18.6 3:55.5

83 FLUCK, Nolan JR 1389 Eastern York 76 19:40.2 3:20.0 6:19.5 3:56.0

84 KEERAN, Trevor SO 1323 Biglerville 77 19:41.6 3:21.4 6:19.9 3:56.3

85 DARLINGTON, Owen SR 1363 Delone Catholic 03 78 19:45.1 3:24.9 6:21.1 3:57.0

86 RILEY, Eli SR 1311 Bermudian Springs (79) 19:47.4 3:27.2 6:21.8 3:57.5

87 AIELLO, Sam SO 1428 New Oxford 03 80 19:48.5 3:28.3 6:22.1 3:57.7

88 NASH, Brody SO 1479 South Western 03 (81) 19:51.1 3:30.9 6:23.0 3:58.2

89 BOWERS, Daniel SR 1361 Delone Catholic 03 82 19:52.7 3:32.5 6:23.5 3:58.5

90 KIRCHNER, Collin FR 1432 New Oxford 03 83 19:56.9 3:36.7 6:24.9 3:59.4

91 HARRIER, Liam FR 1429 New Oxford 03 84 19:57.1 3:36.9 6:24.9 3:59.4

92 MYERS, Jacob SO 1381 Dover 03 85 20:04.5 3:44.3 6:27.3 4:00.9

93 LEHR, Brody JR 1365 Delone Catholic 03 86 20:10.2 3:50.0 6:29.1 4:02.0

94 PATTERSON, Kole JR 1393 Eastern York 87 20:17.1 3:56.9 6:31.3 4:03.4

95 CROSLEY, Chase SO 1376 Dover 03 88 20:20.5 4:00.3 6:32.4 4:04.1

96 HOKE, Josiah JR 1490 Spring Grove 03 89 20:20.7 4:00.5 6:32.5 4:04.1

97 ALLEN, Lane SO 1360 Delone Catholic 03 90 20:22.0 4:00.8 6:32.9 4:04.4

98 VU, Kevin SR 1519 West York Area 03 - 20:25.2 4:05.0 6:33.9 4:05.0

99 PARSLEY, Langdon SR 1366 Delone Catholic 03 91 20:25.6 4:05.4 6:34.1 4:05.1

100 WEAVER- KREIDER, Josiah JR 1396 Eastern York (92) 20:26.4 4:06.2 6:34.3 4:05.3

101 GAMBLER, Jackson SO 1390 Eastern York (93) 20:27.0 4:05.8 6:34.5 4:05.4

102 MCNULTY, Chandler JR 1309 Bermudian Springs (94) 20:31.9 4:11.7 6:36.1 4:06.4

103 MACCARELLI, Jacob FR 1416 Kennard-Dale 03 95 20:34.8 4:14.6 6:37.0 4:07.0

104 BURNETTE, Aidan JR 1362 Delone Catholic 03 (96) 20:42.2 4:22.0 6:39.4 4:08.4

105 HANSEN, AJ JR 1413 Kennard-Dale 03 97 20:42.4 4:22.2 6:39.5 4:08.5

106 BUNTING, Jack SR 1319 Biglerville 98 20:45.1 4:24.9 6:40.3 4:09.0

107 HARRIER, Wyatt SO 1430 New Oxford 03 (99) 20:54.2 4:34.0 6:43.3 4:10.8

108 CHAPMAN, Timothy SO 1320 Biglerville 100 20:55.6 4:35.4 6:43.7 4:11.1

109 MADONNA, Tanner SO 1492 Spring Grove 03 101 21:13.3 4:53.1 6:49.4 4:14.7

110 WAGNER, Ryder FR 1382 Dover 03 (102) 21:20.5 5:00.3 6:51.7 4:16.1

111 MILLER, Gavin SR 1434 New Oxford 03 (103) 21:26.0 5:04.8 6:53.5 4:17.2

112 SMITH, Owen SO 1367 Delone Catholic 03 (104) 21:35.7 5:15.5 6:56.6 4:19.1

113 HANSEN, Will SR 1414 Kennard-Dale 03 (105) 21:38.7 5:18.5 6:57.6 4:19.7

114 GOLDING, Bennett FR 1377 Dover 03 (106) 21:46.2 5:26.0 7:00.0 4:21.2

115 KANE, Anthony JR 1321 Biglerville 107 21:55.8 5:35.6 7:03.1 4:23.1

116 STREETT, William JR 1418 Kennard-Dale 03 (108) 22:02.3 5:42.1 7:05.2 4:24.5
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INDIVIDUAL RESULTS (cont'd)
Athlete YR # Team Score Time Gap Avg. Mile Avg. kM

117 STAUFFER, Anthony FR 1494 Spring Grove 03 (109) 22:52.6 6:32.4 7:21.3 4:34.5

118 VAN VORST, Luke SO 1518 West York Area 03 - 23:24.3 7:04.1 7:31.5 4:40.9

119 MURPHY, Wyatt JR 1405 Fairfield Area 03 - 23:45.7 7:25.5 7:38.4 4:45.1

120 KANE, Jack SO 1322 Biglerville (110) 29:58.6 13:38.4 9:38.3 5:59.7

-- DMITRI, Jaden SR 1426 Littlestown 03 - DQ --- ---
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TEAM SCORING SUMMARY
Final Standings Score Scoring Order Total Spread

1 Delone Catholic 03 15 1-2-3-4-5(6)(7) 1:40:36 0:40.5

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
Athlete YR # Team Score Time Gap Avg. Mile Avg. kM

1 BRADLEY, Leo JR 1527 York Catholic - 17:53.9 --- 5:45.3 3:34.8

2 KELLETT, John SR 1528 York Catholic - 19:06.3 1:12.4 6:08.6 3:49.3

3 SCHLOSSER, Benjamin SO 1530 York Catholic - 19:17.5 1:23.6 6:12.2 3:51.5

4 LITTLE, Eli FR 1529 York Catholic - 19:29.2 1:35.3 6:15.9 3:53.8

5 DARLINGTON, Owen SR 1363 Delone Catholic 03 1 19:45.1 1:51.2 6:21.1 3:57.0

6 BOWERS, Daniel SR 1361 Delone Catholic 03 2 19:52.7 1:58.8 6:23.5 3:58.5

7 LEHR, Brody JR 1365 Delone Catholic 03 3 20:10.2 2:16.3 6:29.1 4:02.0

8 ALLEN, Lane SO 1360 Delone Catholic 03 4 20:22.0 2:27.1 6:32.9 4:04.4

9 PARSLEY, Langdon SR 1366 Delone Catholic 03 5 20:25.6 2:31.7 6:34.1 4:05.1

10 BURNETTE, Aidan JR 1362 Delone Catholic 03 (6) 20:42.2 2:48.3 6:39.4 4:08.4

11 SMITH, Owen SO 1367 Delone Catholic 03 (7) 21:35.7 3:41.8 6:56.6 4:19.1

12 MURPHY, Wyatt JR 1405 Fairfield Area 03 - 23:45.7 5:51.8 7:38.4 4:45.1
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TEAM SCORING SUMMARY
Final Standings Score Scoring Order Total Spread

1 SusquehannockT 21 1-3-4-5-8(11)(12) 1:28:58 0:58.9

2 Bermudian Springs 03T 58 6-9-10-15-18(22)(26) 1:33:32 1:33.0

3 Eastern YorkT 78 2-16-17-20-23(24)(25) 1:36:21 2:47.0

4 Kennard-Dale 03 89 7-13-14-27-28(31)(33) 1:36:58 2:24.5

5 Biglerville 131 19-21-29-30-32(34) 1:42:54 2:19.7

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
Athlete YR # Team Score Time Gap Avg. Mile Avg. kM

1 TRIMBLE, Logan T JR 1507 Susquehannock 1 17:20.8 --- 5:34.6 3:28.1

2 MERICA, Dayne  T SR 1392 Eastern York 2 17:30.2 9.4 5:37.7 3:30.0

3 ELLIOTT, Jackson T SR 1501 Susquehannock 3 17:31.1 10.3 5:38.0 3:30.2

4 BUCALO, Ian T SO 1500 Susquehannock 4 17:47.0 26.2 5:43.1 3:33.4

5 REISIG, Brandon T SO 1504 Susquehannock 5 17:58.9 38.1 5:46.9 3:35.8

6 WEIANT, Rylan T SR 1312 Bermudian Springs 6 18:01.9 41.1 5:47.9 3:36.4

7 BURINSKY, Luke Q SO 1411 Kennard-Dale 03 7 18:18.0 56.2 5:53.0 3:39.6

8 RUSSELL, Levi T FR 1506 Susquehannock 8 18:19.7 58.9 5:53.6 3:39.9

9 WHALEN, Gavin T SR 1313 Bermudian Springs 9 18:20.2 59.4 5:53.8 3:40.0

10 DULL, Owen T JR 1307 Bermudian Springs 10 18:26.6 1:05.8 5:55.8 3:41.3

11 LILLEY, Ian T SR 1503 Susquehannock (11) 18:27.5 1:06.7 5:56.1 3:41.5

12 ROSS, Caleb T SR 1505 Susquehannock (12) 18:39.8 1:19.0 6:00.0 3:43.9

13 SLEICHTER, Carson Q FR 1417 Kennard-Dale 03 13 18:40.9 1:20.1 6:00.4 3:44.2

14 LONG, Skyler Q JR 1415 Kennard-Dale 03 14 18:41.3 1:20.5 6:00.5 3:44.2

15 DUNHAM, Caden T SR 1308 Bermudian Springs 15 19:08.1 1:47.3 6:09.1 3:49.6

16 TICE, Rockie T SO 1394 Eastern York 16 19:20.4 1:59.6 6:13.1 3:52.1

17 MERICA, Chay T SO 1391 Eastern York 17 19:32.9 2:12.1 6:17.1 3:54.6

18 SEUBERT, Robert Q JR 1427 Littlestown 03 - 19:34.7 2:13.9 6:17.7 3:54.9

19 ORLAK, Jamin T JR 1310 Bermudian Springs 18 19:34.9 2:14.1 6:17.8 3:55.0

20 KOHLER, Andrew Q SR 1324 Biglerville 19 19:36.1 2:15.3 6:18.1 3:55.2

21 FLUCK, Nolan T JR 1389 Eastern York 20 19:40.2 2:19.4 6:19.5 3:56.0

22 KEERAN, Trevor Q SO 1323 Biglerville 21 19:41.6 2:20.8 6:19.9 3:56.3

23 RILEY, Eli T SR 1311 Bermudian Springs (22) 19:47.4 2:26.6 6:21.8 3:57.5

24 PATTERSON, Kole T JR 1393 Eastern York 23 20:17.1 2:56.3 6:31.3 4:03.4

25 WEAVER- KREIDER, Josiah JR 1396 Eastern York (24) 20:26.4 3:05.6 6:34.3 4:05.3

26 GAMBLER, Jackson T SO 1390 Eastern York (25) 20:27.0 3:05.2 6:34.5 4:05.4

27 MCNULTY, Chandler T JR 1309 Bermudian Springs (26) 20:31.9 3:11.1 6:36.1 4:06.4

28 MACCARELLI, Jacob Q FR 1416 Kennard-Dale 03 27 20:34.8 3:14.0 6:37.0 4:07.0

29 HANSEN, AJ Q JR 1413 Kennard-Dale 03 28 20:42.4 3:21.6 6:39.5 4:08.5

30 BUNTING, Jack Q SR 1319 Biglerville 29 20:45.1 3:24.3 6:40.3 4:09.0

31 CHAPMAN, Timothy SO 1320 Biglerville 30 20:55.6 3:34.8 6:43.7 4:11.1

32 HANSEN, Will SR 1414 Kennard-Dale 03 (31) 21:38.7 4:17.9 6:57.6 4:19.7

33 KANE, Anthony JR 1321 Biglerville 32 21:55.8 4:35.0 7:03.1 4:23.1

34 STREETT, William JR 1418 Kennard-Dale 03 (33) 22:02.3 4:41.5 7:05.2 4:24.5

35 KANE, Jack SO 1322 Biglerville (34) 29:58.6 12:37.8 9:38.3 5:59.7

-- DMITRI, Jaden SR 1426 Littlestown 03 - DQ --- ---

2025 YAIAA CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS
T=Team Qualifiers, Q=Individual Qualifers
John Rudy Park -  York ,PA

Host: YAIAA
Tuesday, October 14, 2025

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Ryan Anderson
Timing:
MAC-FAT, LLC.

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 10/14/2025 5:26 PM

DirectAthletics MeetPro 6

Race #6
Boys A A  5000 Meters Final ResultsRace #6
Boys A A  5000 Meters Final ResultsRace #6
Boys A A  5000 Meters Final Results



TEAM SCORING SUMMARY
Final Standings Score Scoring Order Total Spread

1 Dallastown 03T 82 8-12-19-21-22(28)(38) 1:26:43 0:43.6

2 York SuburbanT 88 4-6-9-32-37(39)(53) 1:26:40 1:33.5

3 Red LionT 95 1-2-5-40-47(48)(54) 1:27:05 2:34.7

4 York County School of Tec 102 11-13-24-25-29(41)(55) 1:27:45 0:51.2

5 South Western 03T 104 3-17-23-27-34(43)(58) 1:27:41 1:21.4

6 Central York 03T 140 7-26-30-35-42(44)(51) 1:29:22 1:49.7

7 Northeastern 03 158 15-16-33-45-49(50)(52) 1:30:34 1:36.0

8 Spring Grove 03 198 14-20-36-63-65(69) 1:34:35 3:54.6

9 Dover 03 220 10-31-56-61-62(66)(68) 1:35:01 3:19.2

10 New Oxford 03 240 18-46-57-59-60(64)(67) 1:36:00 2:29.4

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
Athlete YR # Team Score Time Gap Avg. Mile Avg. kM

1 COBLE, Ryne T SO 1461 Red Lion 1 16:20.2 --- 5:15.2 3:16.0

2 YOST, Matthew T SR 1467 Red Lion 2 16:32.2 12.0 5:19.0 3:18.4

3 BROWN, Charles T FR 1474 South Western 03 3 16:38.6 18.4 5:21.1 3:19.7

4 KENIEN, Nathaniel T SR 1556 York Suburban 4 16:42.0 20.8 5:22.2 3:20.4

5 CROWE, Levi T SO 1462 Red Lion 5 16:45.0 23.8 5:23.1 3:21.0

6 GINGRICH, Carter T JR 1555 York Suburban 6 16:45.3 25.1 5:23.2 3:21.1

7 MARCINI, Maxwell T SR 1334 Central York 03 7 16:46.9 26.7 5:23.8 3:21.4

8 FARBMAN, Ben T JR 1346 Dallastown 03 8 16:54.9 34.7 5:26.3 3:23.0

9 TEDESCO, Nathan T SR 1557 York Suburban 9 16:59.9 39.7 5:27.9 3:24.0

10 MYERS, Alexander Q JR 1380 Dover 03 10 17:01.4 41.2 5:28.4 3:24.3

11 GAIDOS, Adam T SR 1539 York County School 11 17:04.3 44.1 5:29.3 3:24.8

12 ROSKOVENSKY, Jacob T JR 1350 Dallastown 03 12 17:06.0 44.8 5:29.9 3:25.2

13 UREY, Nicholas T SR 1544 York County School 13 17:13.4 53.2 5:32.3 3:26.7

14 BAHN, Henry Q FR 1489 Spring Grove 03 14 17:18.8 58.6 5:34.0 3:27.7

15 THOMSON, Dru Q SR 1516 West York Area 03 - 17:21.7 1:01.5 5:34.9 3:28.3

16 LENTZ, Heath Q JR 1448 Northeastern 03 15 17:24.1 1:03.9 5:35.7 3:28.8

17 MCCRIGHT, Gabriel Q JR 1449 Northeastern 03 16 17:25.0 1:03.8 5:36.0 3:29.0

18 SPECK, Compton T JR 1480 South Western 03 17 17:26.7 1:06.5 5:36.5 3:29.3

19 SCHUCK, Tyson Q SO 1435 New Oxford 03 18 17:27.7 1:07.5 5:36.9 3:29.5

20 BRUCE, Zephyr T JR 1344 Dallastown 03 19 17:28.6 1:08.4 5:37.2 3:29.7

21 SCHRUM, Peyton Q JR 1493 Spring Grove 03 20 17:31.4 1:11.2 5:38.1 3:30.3

22 MATHISON, Nathan T SR 1349 Dallastown 03 21 17:35.2 1:15.0 5:39.3 3:31.0

23 GUERRINI, Andrew T SR 1347 Dallastown 03 22 17:38.5 1:18.3 5:40.3 3:31.7

24 LAWSON, Corey T FR 1478 South Western 03 23 17:41.5 1:21.3 5:41.3 3:32.3

25 SMITH, Orion T JR 1542 York County School 24 17:44.0 1:22.8 5:42.1 3:32.8

26 PARGAMENT, Reid T SR 1541 York County School 25 17:48.1 1:27.9 5:43.4 3:33.6

27 WILSON, Nolan T SO 1336 Central York 03 26 17:51.4 1:31.2 5:44.5 3:34.3

28 ALLEN, Hunter T JR 1473 South Western 03 27 17:54.3 1:34.1 5:45.4 3:34.9

29 DURGEE, Jackson  T FR 1345 Dallastown 03 (28) 17:54.8 1:34.6 5:45.6 3:34.9

30 SNOW, Ethan T FR 1543 York County School 29 17:55.4 1:35.2 5:45.8 3:35.1

31 MEEGAN, Nicholas T SO 1335 Central York 03 30 17:56.4 1:36.2 5:46.1 3:35.3
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INDIVIDUAL RESULTS (cont'd)
Athlete YR # Team Score Time Gap Avg. Mile Avg. kM

32 MCKINNEY, Matthew Q SR 1378 Dover 03 31 17:56.9 1:36.7 5:46.2 3:35.4

33 WOLFE, Luke T SO 1558 York Suburban 32 17:56.9 1:36.7 5:46.3 3:35.4

34 HENRY, Levi Q JR 1445 Northeastern 03 33 17:57.5 1:37.3 5:46.4 3:35.5

35 KESSEL, Simon  T FR 1477 South Western 03 34 17:59.9 1:39.7 5:47.2 3:36.0

36 THOMSON, Reid Q SO 1517 West York Area 03 - 18:08.3 1:48.1 5:49.9 3:37.7

37 DODSON, Alexander T SR 1329 Central York 03 35 18:09.9 1:49.7 5:50.4 3:38.0

38 LIVELSBERGER, Hans Q SR 1491 Spring Grove 03 36 18:10.5 1:50.3 5:50.6 3:38.1

39 YODER, Emmerich T SO 1559 York Suburban 37 18:15.5 1:55.3 5:52.2 3:39.1

40 KISSINGER, Ty T SR 1348 Dallastown 03 (38) 18:25.7 2:05.5 5:55.5 3:41.1

41 GEORGE, Seamus T JR 1554 York Suburban (39) 18:29.9 2:09.7 5:56.9 3:42.0

42 BEARD, Abram T JR 1460 Red Lion 40 18:32.5 2:12.3 5:57.7 3:42.5

43 WISE, Jaice T JR 1546 York County School (41) 18:33.4 2:13.2 5:58.0 3:42.7

44 FIVES, Joshua T SR 1332 Central York 03 42 18:36.5 2:16.3 5:59.0 3:43.3

45 COOPER, Andrew T SO 1475 South Western 03 (43) 18:41.9 2:21.7 6:00.7 3:44.4

46 ENGLEMAN, Alex T JR 1331 Central York 03 (44) 18:42.3 2:22.1 6:00.9 3:44.5

47 KEENER, Connor Q FR 1447 Northeastern 03 45 18:46.8 2:26.6 6:02.3 3:45.3

48 MILLAR-KELLNER, Oliver Q FR 1433 New Oxford 03 46 18:50.0 2:28.8 6:03.3 3:46.0

49 SANDERS, Tucker T SR 1465 Red Lion 47 18:54.8 2:34.6 6:04.9 3:47.0

50 FUMIA, Blake T JR 1464 Red Lion (48) 18:58.5 2:38.3 6:06.1 3:47.7

51 SOUTNER, Chris Q SO 1450 Northeastern 03 49 19:00.1 2:39.9 6:06.6 3:48.0

52 BUSH, Ethan  Q SO 1444 Northeastern 03 (50) 19:04.3 2:44.1 6:07.9 3:48.9

53 EISENBERGER, Lyndon T SR 1330 Central York 03 (51) 19:05.9 2:45.7 6:08.4 3:49.2

54 KEEFE, Ashton Q JR 1446 Northeastern 03 (52) 19:06.2 2:46.0 6:08.5 3:49.2

55 CAPUTO, Matteo T JR 1552 York Suburban (53) 19:14.8 2:54.6 6:11.3 3:51.0

56 DIMERCUNIO, Liam T JR 1463 Red Lion (54) 19:25.6 3:05.4 6:14.8 3:53.1

57 MARINE, Isiah T SR 1540 York County School (55) 19:34.6 3:14.4 6:17.7 3:54.9

58 MONG, Nathan Q SR 1379 Dover 03 56 19:37.6 3:17.4 6:18.6 3:55.5

59 AIELLO, Sam Q SO 1428 New Oxford 03 57 19:48.5 3:28.3 6:22.1 3:57.7

60 NASH, Brody T SO 1479 South Western 03 (58) 19:51.1 3:30.9 6:23.0 3:58.2

61 KIRCHNER, Collin FR 1432 New Oxford 03 59 19:56.9 3:36.7 6:24.9 3:59.4

62 HARRIER, Liam FR 1429 New Oxford 03 60 19:57.1 3:36.9 6:24.9 3:59.4

63 MYERS, Jacob SO 1381 Dover 03 61 20:04.5 3:44.3 6:27.3 4:00.9

64 CROSLEY, Chase SO 1376 Dover 03 62 20:20.5 4:00.3 6:32.4 4:04.1

65 HOKE, Josiah JR 1490 Spring Grove 03 63 20:20.7 4:00.5 6:32.5 4:04.1

66 VU, Kevin SR 1519 West York Area 03 - 20:25.2 4:05.0 6:33.9 4:05.0

67 HARRIER, Wyatt SO 1430 New Oxford 03 (64) 20:54.2 4:34.0 6:43.3 4:10.8

68 MADONNA, Tanner SO 1492 Spring Grove 03 65 21:13.3 4:53.1 6:49.4 4:14.7

69 WAGNER, Ryder FR 1382 Dover 03 (66) 21:20.5 5:00.3 6:51.7 4:16.1

70 MILLER, Gavin SR 1434 New Oxford 03 (67) 21:26.0 5:04.8 6:53.5 4:17.2

71 GOLDING, Bennett FR 1377 Dover 03 (68) 21:46.2 5:26.0 7:00.0 4:21.2

72 STAUFFER, Anthony FR 1494 Spring Grove 03 (69) 22:52.6 6:32.4 7:21.3 4:34.5

73 VAN VORST, Luke SO 1518 West York Area 03 - 23:24.3 7:04.1 7:31.5 4:40.9
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